
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015724-2021 

Tender

Collection and Processing of Road Sweeping Wastes
from HRC Sites and their Subsequent Recycling and
Recovery

Newry Mourne & Down District Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015724

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c4de  

Published 7 July 2021, 3:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newry Mourne & Down District Council

Monaghan Row

NEWRY

BT358DJ

Contact

Seamus McGeoghegan

Email

seamus.mcgeoghegan@nmandd.org

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015724-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015724-2021
mailto:seamus.mcgeoghegan@nmandd.org


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders

Buyer's address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders
https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders
https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders
https://www.newrymournedown.org/procurement-and-tenders


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Collection and Processing of Road Sweeping Wastes from HRC Sites and their Subsequent
Recycling and Recovery

Reference number

21/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (The Council) invites tenders from suitably
capable and licensed Contractors to undertake the collection and processing of Road
Sweeping Wastes from 7 named HRC Sites and their subsequent recycling and recovery, for
a period, which may be up to four years.

The Council will work with the appointed Contractor to maximise recycling and landfill
diversion rates.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council operates a Fleet of mechanical road sweepers of various sizes and types,
including mini-sweepers and HGV sweepers for the purpose of removing grit and other debris
from roads and pavements throughout the District.

The grit and debris sweepings (known as target wastes) can contain liquid wastes and
biodegradable wastes. 

Disposal of liquid wastes to Landfill is prohibited under the EC Landfill Directive 1999/31/EC.
Consequently, target wastes in this Contract must be treated to remove water and to ensure
legislative compliance.

Wastes as collected conform with the definition of Litter, (Litter and Northern Ireland Order
1994).

Staff assigned to the Road Sweeper Vehicles also service litterbins along their assigned
routes, with contents sucked up into the Street Sweeper body.

When at capacity or at the end of a shift the contents of the sweeper vehicles are discharged
into containers, located at Household Recycling Centre (HRC) sites.

The Council currently operates 10 no. HRC sites which are located throughout the entire
District. However, the collection of Road Sweeping Wastes requirement only relates to 6,
namely: Newry, Downpatrick, Warrenpoint, Crossmaglen, Kilkeel and Camlough.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

43

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Refer to documentation

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Refer to documentation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 August 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Telephone

+44 2890235111

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T06:36:17+0100
	TCPDF




